
WATER RESERVOIR SEDIMENT REMOVAL 
FOR THE 

CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA 
PLAN HOLDERS LIST 

 
Project Manager:  Greg Bennett  

Cost of Plans:   $100.00 
Bid Date:   July 11, 2016  

Project Estimated Cost:  $275,000.00 
15-030 

Bid Set # Issued To Date Sent Via 
1 City of Baldwin 

130 Airport Road 
P.O. Box 247 
Baldwin, GA  30511-0247 
706-778-6341 (T) 
706-776-7970 
 

06/06/2016  Fedex 

2 Engineering Management, Inc. 
Greg Bennett 
303 Swanson Drive 
Lawrenceville, GA  30043 
770-962-1387 (T) 
770-962-1310 (F) 
 

   
 

3 John Bryant 
River Sand, Incorporated 
514 Tolhurst Road 
Cleveland, GA  30528 
877-499-7263 (T) 
706-348-7326 
john@riversandinc.com 
 

06/07/16 USPS 

4 Christian Miller 
C&M Dredging, Inc. 
31653 Executive Boulevard 
Suite 2 
Leesburg, FL  34748 
352-314-8900 (T) 
christian@cmdredging.com 
 
 

06/08/16 USPS 

5 Dan J. Gullett 
Gullett Sanitation Service, Inc. 
P. O. Box 59 
Bethel, OH   45106 
513-734-2227 (T) 
513-317-3671 (F) 
dangullett@fuse.net 
 

 06/10/16 USPS 



 
6 Joel Coert 

Bio-Nomic Services, Inc. 
516 Roundtree Road 
Charlotte, NC   28217 
704-529-0000 (T) 
704-529-1648 (F) 
jcoert@bio-nomic.com 
 

06/13/16 USPS 

7 Scott Singleton 
Integrated Construction and Nobility, 
Inc. 
228 Old Driver Road 
Whitesburg, GA  30185 
678-618-2945 (T) 
ssingleton@ican1.com 
 

06/14/16  Picked Up 

8 Jazmine Clark 
Synagro South, Inc. 
435 Williams Court 
Suite 100 
Baltimore, MD  21220 
443-489-9112 
jazclark@synagro.com; 
 

 06/15/16 Fedex 

9 Josh Stallings 
Cropland Services, Inc. 
7920 SR 60 East 
Bartow, FL   33830 
863-537-1111 (T) 
863-537-3018 (F) 
kscropland@gmail.com 
 

06/15/16 Fedex 

10 Charles F. Boykin 
Clean Harbors 
13351 Scenic Highway 
Baton Rouge, LA  70807 
225-772-9651 (T) 
281-478-2689 (F) 
boykin.charles@clanharbors.com 
 

06/15/16 Picked Up 

11 David Stedje 
DPS Corp 
2009 Nancy Avenue 
Lutz, FL   33548 
813-527-4108 (T) 
davidstedje@gmail.com 
 

06/21/16 USPS 

12 Jacob Sheets 
Gator Dredging 
13630 50th Way North 
Clearwater, FL   33760 
727-527-1300 EXT 28 (T) 
727-527-1303 (F) 
j.sheets@gatordredging.com 
 

07/06/16 USPS 

mailto:boykin.charles@clanharbors.com
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